Amend CSSB 1628 (senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 541.1511(b)(2), Insurance Code (page 2, line 8), strike "writing" and substitute "a document provided to the insured".
- (2) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in added Section 541.1541(c), Insurance Code (page 2, line 38), strike "contain a statement signed by the insured" and substitute "be signed by the insured and state".
- (3) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in added Section 541.1541(c)(1), Insurance Code (page 2, line 39), strike "stating".
- (4) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in added Section 541.1541(c)(4), Insurance Code (page 2, line 47), strike "a stated amount" and substitute "an amount".
- (5) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in amended Section 541.155(e), Insurance Code (page 3, line 39), strike "if Section 541.154(c) or $\underline{541.1541(f)}$ applies" and substitute "if Section $\underline{541.1541(f)}$ [$\underline{541.154(c)}$] applies".
- (6) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in amended Section 541.155(e), Insurance Code (page 3, lines 39-40), strike "If Section 541.154(c) or 541.1541(f) applies" and substitute "If Section 541.1541(f) applies".
- (7) In SECTION 12 of the bill, in added Section 1808.002, Insurance Code (page 4, line 47), strike "by an insurance company," and substitute "by an eligible surplus lines insurer or by an insurance company,".
- (8) In SECTION 12 of the bill, in added Section 1808.002, Insurance Code (page 4, line 51), strike "or an eligible surplus lines insurer".
- (9) In SECTION 13 of the bill, in amended Section 4102.051(a), Insurance Code (page 4, line 69, through page 5, line 1), strike "or certificate" and substitute "[or certificate]".
- (10) In SECTION 14 of the bill, in the recital (page 5, line 3), strike "Section 4102.066(a), Insurance Code, is amended" and substitute "Sections 4102.066(a) and (b), Insurance Code, are amended".
- (11) In SECTION 14 of the bill, following amended Section 4102.066(a), Insurance Code (page 5, between lines 17 and 18),

insert the following:

(b) The amount of the fee for the renewal of a license $[\frac{\text{or a}}{\text{certificate}}]$ issued under this chapter shall be determined by rule by the commissioner.